State of Minnesota Adjutant General's Office St. Paul

March 6, 1941

I, J. E. Nelson, Assistant Adjutant General, State of Minnesota, authorized according to law to exercise the powers of the Adjutant General during his incapacity to act, his having been ordered into the active military service of the United States, and because there are not at least two qualified line officers of the National Guard available within the State of Minnesota to serve as members of the Minnesota State Armory Building Commission, their having been called into the active military service of the United States, hereby certify that under the provisions of Chapter 393, Session Laws, State of Minnesota 1931, as amended by Chapter 332, Session Laws, State of Minnesota 1933, Chapter 40, Session Laws, State of Minnesota 1935, Chapter 12, Extra Session Laws, State of Minnesota 1935-36 and Chapter 44, Session Laws, State of Minnesota 1941, I have become trustee of the Minnesota State Armory Building Commission and shall have all the powers and perform all the duties of the commission and its officers so long as such conditions exist.

Acting The Adjutant General

Subscribed and sworn to before me a Notary Public in and for Ramsey County, State of Minnesota, dated at St. Paul, this 6th day of March, A. D. 1941,

No tary Public, Ramsey County, State of Minnesota,

ARTHUR P. BACH,
My Commission expires Aug.12,1942.

Notary Public, Ramsey County, Minn.
My Commission expires Aug 12, 194;

8912

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
MAR 11 1941

MAR 12 1941

Secretary of State